# 504034782 10/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIVIU BOLBOCIANU	07/26/2016
RADE ISAILOVIC	07/29/2016
MIRKO PRIBISIC	07/27/2016
THOMAS MELLARY	07/26/2016
ALEX PORAT	08/03/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MAGNA CLOSURES INC.	
Street Address:	521 NEWPARK BOULEVARD	
City:	NEWMARKET, ON	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3Y 4X7	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14963620

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

#### Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mbhaskar@millmanip.com

Correspondent Name: JAY M. MILLMAN

Address Line 1:401 BAY ST., SUITE 1220, BOX 60Address Line 4:TORONTO, CANADA M5H 2Y4

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	707895USDIV-MAG-932	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MINI BHASKAR	
SIGNATURE:	/MINI BHASKAR/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

# **Total Attachments: 6**

source=707895USDIV-Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=707895USDIV-Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504034782 REEL: 040223 FRAME: 0060

source=707895USDIV-Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif
source=707895USDIV-Executed\_Assignment#page4.tif
source=707895USDIV-Executed\_Assignment#page5.tif
source=707895USDIV-Executed\_Assignment#page6.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS BOLBOCIANU, Livio, a Canadian citizen, ISAILOVIC, Rade, a Canadian citizen, PRIBISIC, Mirko, a Canadian citizen, MELLARY, Thomas, a Canadian citizen and PORAT, Alex, a Canadian citizen, whose postal addresses are: 86 Carnival Court, North York, Ontario, M2R 3T8, Canada; 110 – 2091 Hurontario Street, Mississauga, Ontario, L5A 4E6, Canada; 6 Ballymena Court, North York, Ontario, M3C 2B9, Canada; 77 Nature Way Cresent, East Gwillimbury, Ontario, L9N 0A8, Canada and 445 Beverley Glen Blvd., Thornhill Ontario, L4J 7S2, Canada, respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## WIDE ACTIVATION ANGLE PINCH SENSOR SECTION

for which a patent application was filed on July 23, 2013 in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office, as Application No. 13/949,203, now issued as Patent No. 9,234,979 and was filed on December 9, 2015 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Application No. 14/963,620 and was filed on July 12, 2016 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as Application No. 15/208,376.

WHEREAS, MAGNA CLOSURES INC., having a place of business at 521 Newpark Boulevard, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 4X7, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, BOLBOCIANU, Liviu, ISAILOVIC, Rade, PRIBISIC, Mirko, MELLARY, Thomas and PORAT, Alex do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, continuations, continuation-in-part, re-issue, re-exam or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and Canada and throughout the world.

BOLBOCIANU, Liviu, ISAILOVIC, Rade, PRIBISIC, Mirko, MELLARY, Thomas and PORAT, Alex AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and BOLBOCIANU, Liviu, ISAILOVIC, Rade, PRIBISIC, Mirko, MELLARY, Thomas and PORAT, Alex hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA CLOSURES INC., its successors and assigns.

EXECUTED at	Ontario, this day of	, 2016.
(Place)		
	**************************************	
	BOLBOCIANU, Liviu	i
S.	TATEMENT BY WITNESS	
	::: 	
	, whose full post offic	
	was po via who is known to me, execute the above	
	the made is the many cooling the many	
	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
	Signature of Witness	
	,	
EXECUTED at Gran	$\frac{Au_{0}+Aic}{9}$ Ombario, this $29$ day of $3$	alia nois
(Place)	Committee, this day or	
(* nace)	0 11	7
	Jan ac	ulld
	ISAILÓVIC, Rade	
<b>S</b> "	TATEMENT BY WITNESS	
	1. 423	
I, <u>53.58 f</u>	SiSUC , whose full post offic 1114, Gross Accetrid — was perso	æ address is
did see ISAILUVIU, Kade who	is known to me, execute the above Assignr	nent.
	3-1	1-4-1
	<u>Sora N</u>	<u> 300 -                                  </u>
	Signature of Witness	

	BOLBOCIANU, Livia	<u>annere de la constanta de la c</u>
STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
598 RUSH 80AD, AUR	1 <u>AAAA</u> , whose full post office <u>ORA, ON LUA 7G5</u> was pers o is known to me, execute the above A	onally present
	o is known to me, execute the move, is	
	Signature of Witness	
EXECUTED at(Place)	Ontario, thisday of	, 2016.
	ISAILOVIC, Rade	25 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 19-24 - 1
STATE	MENT BY WITNESS	
	, whose full post office :was persona	
d see ISAILOVIC, Rade who is know	vn to me, execute the above Assignme	nt.

EXECUTED at	Newmarka	– Outa	urio, this $27$ day of $Julx$ , 2016.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Place)		
			Prhiac leine
			PRIBISIC, Mirko
	Array Error	nacional agricos de Hanne de Servi	NEE WATER PROPERTY CONTROL OF AN
	SIAI	EMENT B	Y WITNESS
	Brian	Kim	, whose full post office address is
#25-16	Elgin St.	Thornhill	ON LYT414 was personally present
and did see PRIBIS	SIC, Mirke who	is known to	me, execute the above Assignment.
			*
\$			7261
			Signature of Witness
			***
±			
EXECUTED at		Onta	nrio, this day of, 2016.
	(Place)		
		÷	
		·	
			MELLARY, Thomas
	STAT	EMENT R	Y WITNESS
			5. 11 6.63 tenory;
Ι,		<u></u>	, whose full post office address is
			was personally present
and did see MELL	ARY, Thomas wl	ho is known	to me, execute the above Assignment.
			Signature of Witness
			and a property of the contract

o, thisday of
PRIBISIC, Mirko
WITNESS
, whose full post office address is
was personally present
e, execute the above Assignment.
The management of the second o
Signature of Witness
*
o, this 26 day of JJy , 2016.
5. This *** day of Q 0/7 . 2016.
MELLARY, Thomas
mocrosit i a nomas
WITNESS
**************************************
, whose full post office address is
<u>U/G : 5 C≥ 2</u> was personally present
me, execute the above Assignment.
and vaccous toy and re-manginusia.
Signature of Witness

EXECUTED at Woodbridge	Ontario, this 3rd day of August, 2016.
(Place)	My Mt
	PORAT, Alex
STATEMEN	T BY WITNESS
1, ALLENE EBANKS 36 Billan Court Cies, Blimpion, of and did see <b>PORAT, Alex</b> who is known to n	, whose full post office address is , whose full post office address is was personally present ne, execute the above Assignment.
	A Spanks
	Signature of Witness

707895

PATENT REEL: 040223 FRAME: 0067

**RECORDED: 10/04/2016**